

14.05.2026

At 10:35am

Today, lawyers are abstaining from work.

Fresh suit received by way of assignment by the Court of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, SHD/KKD/Delhi. It be checked and registered.

Present: Plaintiff in person.

CS No.333/2026 and I.A. No.1/2026 (Application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC.).

Plaintiff has not correctly valued the present suit for the purpose of jurisdiction in respect to the relief of partition.

Plaintiff is directed to amend the plaint and correct the valuation of the suit qua the relief of partition.

Put up for compliance and consideration on
05.06.2026.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
14.05.2026