

7 CS 398/26
Sapna Kumari Vs. Neha Aliyas Isha

06.07.2026
AT 11:30 AM

Present: Sh. Rajan Panwar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Amit
Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff

Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff submits that the main Counsel is not available today to address arguments on the maintainability of the suit, as he is taking care of his wife, who is stated to be ill. Adjournment sought.

In the interest of justice, matter is adjourned.

Put up for further proceedings on **14.07.2026**.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
06.07.2026