

6 CS 398/26
Sapna Kumari Vs. Neha Aliyas Isha

14.07.2026
AT 10:28 AM

Present: Sh. Naman Raj Thakur, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff

An application under Order VI Rule 17 r/w Section 151 CPC (IA No.2/2026) filed on behalf of plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks some time to address arguments on the aforesaid application and maintainability of the present suit.

In the interest of justice, matter is adjourned.

Put up for consideration on **23.07.2026**.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
14.07.2026